	 � 1 / 12
2,
5
kV
 (Ø
 1
,5
 m

module are according to IEC 60664-1. This standard is valid for
frequencies from 0 to 30 kHz.
包含外壳和 3 mm PE 触子（CT-SP3/2.5-4/PE AU，订货号 33.0529）
的配置需要一个额外的耦合器罩保护壁。PE 触针和 2.5 kV 模块插
座的放置方式，必须能在外壳旋转 180°时，确保 PE 触针和 2.5 kV
模块插座之间无接触。
Configurations that include a housing and a 3 mm PE contact
(CT-SP3/2,5-4/PE AU, Order No. 33.0529) require an additional
protective wall for the coupler hood. The PE contact pin and 2.5
kV module sockets must be positioned in such a way, that no
contact between the PE contact pin and 2.5 kV module socket
is possible in case the housing is turned 180°.
2.5 kV 高压模块只能与塑料导轨搭配使用（CT-BS 订货号：
33.5606-...）。
The 2,5 kV High Voltage module is only to be used with plastic
rails (CT-BS Order No.:33.5606-...).
 � 产品使用说明或技巧
Useful hint or tip
欲了解更多技术参数，请参阅产品目录。 For further technical data please see the product catalog.
4 / 12	4 / 12
1
2
L1
3
2.5 kV 模块 2.5 kV module
工具准备 Tools required
(图1)
退针工具 CT-AWZ-2,5HV，
订货号 33.3006
S - �插针触子拔出一侧
B - �插座触子拔出一侧
D - �用于推出触子
(ill. 1)
Extraction tool CT-AWZ-2,5HV,
Order No. 33.3006
S - �Side for pin contact extraction
B - �Side for socket contact extraction
D - �For pushing out the contacts
(图2)
压接钳 CT-M-CZ，
订货号：33.3800
定位器 MES-CZ-CT1,5-HV，
订货号：18.3810
(ill. 2)
Crimping pliers CT-M-CZ,
Order No.: 33.3800
Locator MES-CZ-CT1,5-HV,
Order No.: 18.3810
 注意事项：
操作说明 MA079
 Note:
Operating instructions MA079
电缆准备 Cable preparation
(图3)
将配件（例如格兰头）放置在电缆上。
剥线处理。
单芯电缆（多芯电缆的内层绝缘）的剥线
长度 L1 参考表 1。
(ill. 3)
Place accessories (e.g. cable gland) on
the cable.
Strip cable and single conductors.
Dimension L1 for single conductors, see
Tab. 1.
外壳应用时，多芯电缆的外层绝缘剥线
长度请参考安装说明 MA213-01。
The cable for installation in housing has
to be adapted from case to case, see
assembly instructions MA213-01.
S B D
Tab. 1
插针/插座的标称直径
Nominal Ø pin/socket
导体横截面
Conductor cross section
压接钳 CT-M-CZ
Crimping pliers CT-M-CZ
尺寸 L1
Dimension L1
mm mm² AWG-No. Selector-No. mm
1.5
0.5 20 4
9
0.75 18 5
1.0 - 5
1.5 16 6
	 � 5 / 12	 � 5 / 12
4